SF150-A
*
3
4
0
4
6
4

10. Konformitätserklärung
Bezeichnung: Akku-Montageschrauber
Typenbezeichnung: SF150-A
Konstruktionsjahr: 2001
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses
Produkt mit den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen übe-
reinstimmt: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG, 91/157/EWG,
93/86/EWG, EN 55 014-1, EN 55 014-2, EN 60 745-1,
EN 60 745-2-1, EN 60 745-2-2
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5070636 / 000 / 00
7
1. General information
In these operating instructions, this symbol indi-
cates points of particular importance to safety. The
instructions at these points must always be observed
in order to avoid the risk of serious injury.
Caution: high voltage
It is important that the operating
instructions are read before the
tool is operated for the first time.
Always keep these operating
instructions together with the tool.
Ensure that the operating instruc-
tions are with the tool when it is
given to other persons.
Contents Page
1. General information 7
2. Technical data 8
3. Safety rules 9
4. Before use 10
5. Operation 10
6. Care and maintenance 11
7. Accessories 11
8. Warranty 12
9. Disposal 12
10. Declaration of conformity 12
Operating controls and component parts
� Switch with electronic speed control
	 Reversing switch
� Two-speed switch
� Torque clutch setting ring
� Motor brake
� Battery release button (two)
� Quick-release chuck
� Side handle
The following conditions must always be observed
when the tool is in use:
– The tool is for hand-held use only.
– Do not use the tool in places where the surrounding
conditions may present a risk of explosion.
SF150-A battery drill driver
 The numbers refer to the illustrations. The illustra-
tions can be found on the fold-out cover pages. Keep
these pages open while you read the operating instruc-
tions.
In these operating instructions, the word "tool" always
refers to the SF150-A with battery.
Symbols
Read the operating
instructions before use.
Return waste material
for recycling.
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5070636 / 000 / 00
8
2. Technical data
SF150-A battery drill driver
Voltage: 15.6 Volt
Drill driver weight incl. battery and chuck: 2.18 kg